FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 120)

01-12-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradeniark Office TRADEMARK

101579803

	TRADEMARKS ONLY				
<u> </u>	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
_	ubmission Type Conveyance Type				
I -	New Assignment License				
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
_	Document ID #				
	Corection of Frame #				
_	Corrective Document Change of Name				
L	Reel # Frame # X Other Assignment of Security Interest				
c	onveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
	Name Fleet National Bank 01 09 0				
	Name Ticc National Sam				
ı	Formerly BankBoston, N.A.				
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation X Association				
	Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization U.S. national banking association Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
	TIGGE OUDIER OUTPARACTAN				
C	DBA/AKA/TA				
_					
C	composed of				
A	ddress(line 1) 6100 Fairview Road				
A	datios (iii- 1)				
A	ddress (line 3) Charlotte North Carolina 28210 State/Country Zip Code				
_	Consert Restroyer Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
-	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
[]	Corporation Association appointment of a domestic				
-	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
_	Otherdocument from Assignment.)				
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Rhode Island				
1 - REPRISED1 - 00000109 1078963 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
1 "					
	40.00 DP 500.00 DP				

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20203. See D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Red	eiving Party only.					
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (404) 888-4076							
Name [Susan Bradley Gray						
Address (line 1)	Hunton & Williams						
Address (line 2)	600 Peachtree Street						
Address (line 3)	Suite 4100						
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, Georgia 30308						
raues	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docu	ıment # 2					
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Trade		tion Number(s)					
	1,078,963	1,095,257 1,081,105					
	1,096,050	1,569,815 1,079,925					
	623,603	1,030,115 645,807					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 21							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 540.00							
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#					
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No					
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
D 17 1	TALLA VALL	1/11/01					
Dana Kul	f Person Signing Signature	Date Signed					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0870 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name							
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association							
Other							
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization							
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association State/Country State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic							
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate						
Corporation Association Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached						
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)						
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)						
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) The Number (S) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) attion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Attion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)						
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Attion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,073,205 1,509,269						
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Attion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,073,205 1,509,269 624,565 618,317						
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Attion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,073,205 1,509,269 624,565 618,317 1,086,453 618,318						
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) attion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,073,205 1,509,269 624,565 618,317 1,086,453 618,318						
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Attion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,073,205 1,509,269 624,565 618,317 1,086,453 618,318 634,409 623,575 1,045,458 623,602						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT

In connection with the assignment by Fleet National Bank (successor by merger to BankBoston, N.A., formerly known as The First National Bank of Boston) ("Assignor") to Fleet Capital Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation ("Assignee") of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain loans and commitments of Assignor and Assignee's succeeding to Assignor's position as Agent under the agreements governing such loans and commitments, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the security agreements and interests of Assignor in the trademarks, patents and/or copyrights, as applicable, listed on the attached Schedule A, related property and proceeds of all of the foregoing, and Assignee in its capacity as such Agent accepts such assignment.

In witness whereof, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed and delivered by their respective officers as of January 9, 2001.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK (f/k/a BankBoston, N.A.), Assignor FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, Assignee

rholnism 1/9/01 By: Kolai

Authorized Öfficer

Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

(TRADEMARKS) (Reel / Frame: 1449 / 0876 Recordation Date: 06/19/1996)

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
ANNIVERSARY	1,078,963	12/6/77
ANTI-STATIC	1,096,050	7/11/78
CHARLOTTE	623,603	3/20/56
miscellaneous design	1,095,257	7/4/78
DOWNELLE	1,569,815	12/5/89
DURALOOM	1,030,115	1/13/76
FASCINATION	1,081,105	1/3/78
FUTURA	1,079,925	12/20/77
LIDO	645,807	5/21/57
LUXURIA	1,073,205	9/13/77
MIAMI	624,565	4/3/56
MOSS ROSE	1,086,453	2/28/78
NEWPORT	634,409	9/11/56
NOBLESSE	1,045,458	8/3/76
RANCH-O	623,578	3/20/56
SLUMBER KNIGHT	1,093,822	6/20/78
SNUGGLER	1,509,269	10/18/88
STARLET	618,317	12/27/55
STARLIGHT	618,318	12/27/55
SUNRISE	623,575	3/20/56
WINSTON	623,602	3/20/56

242271v1 (CMI)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0873



BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA SUITE 4100 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

TEL 404 • 888 • 4000 FAX 404 • 888 • 4190

SUSAN BRADLEY GRAY
Paralegal
DIRECT DIAL: 404 • 888 • 4076
EMAIL: sgray@hunton.com

FILE NO: 53824.2 (CMI)

January 11, 2001

BY FEDERAL EXPRESS

ATTN: CUSTOMER SERVICES COUNTER PATENT AND TRADEMARK AGREEMENTS

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor Arlington, Virginia 22202

Fleet Capital Corporation / CMI Industries, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for recording is an originally executed PTO-1618A recordation form cover sheet and the corresponding security document to record the <u>Assignment of Security Interest</u> in and to a previously filed Security Agreement in the trademarks as stated.

Also enclosed is our firm's check made payable to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the amount of \$540.00 to cover the filing fee.

Please record the enclosed as soon as possible. Should you have any problems or questions regarding the enclosed, please do not hesitate to call me **collect** at (404) 888-4076. Thank you very much for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

243467v1

Susan Bradley Gray

Senior Paralegal

Enclosures as stated